

MANUAL

FRONT: EN

BACK: FR

3"

FOLD HERE

9"

FOLD HERE

3"

DISCO PARTY BLUETOOTH® SPEAKER

Pieces Included

- Speaker
- USB cable

Technical Specifications

- Output power: 3W
- Working voltage: 3.7V
- Frequency response: 100Hz-18KHz SNR: >/- 80dBA
- Distortion: < 1%
- Audio input: Bluetooth, TF card, AUX, FM
- Support for bit rate MP3: 32Kbps-320Kbps
- Speaker unit: 45mm, 4ohm
- Input power: Built-in rechargeable polymer battery, 500 mAh, 3.7V or external DC5V
- Regulation: Key adjustment form
- Input sensitivity: ±45db +/- 50mV

Button Operation

1. Stage lighting control
2. TF card
3. Channel selection (FM mode)
Short press to go to the last track,
Long press to lower volume
4. In FM mode, **Short press** for auto-station search **Long press** to translated mode
In MP3/Line-in/USB/Bluetooth mode, **Short press** to pause
5. Channel selection in FM mode
Short press to go to the next track,
Long press to increase volume
6. Remote control receiver
7. On/Off switch
8. Audio input | DC-5V charge
9. USB interface

Features

- Bluetooth® 5.0+EDR enabled speaker
- Wirelessly connects from up to 32.8 ft distance
- Spinning motor creates colorful stage lighting effects
- MP3 player with direct playback TF card built-in
- FM digital stereo
- Stereo audio input connects to computer, digital player, smartphone and more
- Memory saves last used settings
- Built-in energy saving rechargeable lithium-ion battery
- Direct playback USB

4.5"

3"

FOLD HERE

9"

FOLD HERE

3"

HAUT-PARLEUR DISCO PARTY BLUETOOTH®

Pieces Included

- Speaker
- USB cable

Spécifications techniques

- Puissance/sortie: 3W
- Tension de fonctionnement: 3.7V
- Réponse en fréquence: 100Hz-18KHz
- SNR: >/- 80dBA
- Distorsion: < 1%
- Entrée audio: Bluetooth, carte TF, AUX, FM
- Prise en charge MP3: 32Kbps-320Kbps
- Haut-parleur: 45mm, 4ohm
- Puissance/entrée: Pile de polymère rechargeable intégrée, 500 mAh, 3.7V ou externe DC5V
- Régulation: Modèle d'ajustement-clé
- Sensibilité d'entrée: 450 +/- 50mV
- Poids: 1 livre
- Dimensions: 4,3"L x 4,3"l x 4,7"h

Touches de Fonctionnement

1. Contrôle de l'éclairage scénique
2. Carte TF
3. Sélection des canaux (Mode FM)
Appuyez une fois pour aller à la prochaine plage, **Maintenez enfoncé** pour baisser le volume
4. Pour le mode FM mode, **Appuyez une fois** pour la recherche automatique des stations **Maintenez enfoncé** pour le mode de conversion Pour le mode MP3/Cable/USB/Bluetooth, **Appuyez une fois** pour mettre en pause
5. Sélection des canaux en mode FM
Appuyez une fois pour aller à la prochaine plage, **Maintenez enfoncé** pour augmenter le volume
6. Récepteur de la télécommande
7. Touche marche/arrêt
8. Entrée audio | Recharge DC-5V
9. Interface USB

Caractéristiques

- Haut-parleur compatible Bluetooth® 5.0+EDR jumelage sans-fil jusqu'à une distance de 32,8 pieds
- Moteur rotatif créant des effets lumineux de scène colorés
- Lecteur MP3 avec carte TF pour lecture directe intégrée
- Stéréo numérique FM
- Entrée audio stéréo se connecte à un ordinateur, un lecteur numérique, un téléphone intelligent et plus
- La mémoire conserve les derniers paramètres utilisés
- Pile lithium-ion rechargeable intégrée à économie d'énergie
- Lecture directe USB

4.5"

Warning Statement

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.